Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest recorded on December 7, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2413/0181

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| HELLER CORPORATE FINANCE, INC. | | 10/20/2008 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC. | | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 14651 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 600 | | | |
| City: | Dallas | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 75254 | | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2789027 | EVERCOM | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2520541 | EVERCOM SYSTEMS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2585670 | EVERCOM SYSTEMS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2585672 | EVERCOM SYSTEMS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2664188 | SMARTCONNECT | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900119599

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart
Address Line 1: White & Case LLP

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0644

27890

CH \$1400

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1559450-0008 | | | | |
|--|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew Bart | | | | |
| Signature: | /Matthew Bart/ | | | | |
| Date: | 10/29/2008 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=GECC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=GECC Trademark Release#page2.tif source=GECC Trademark Release#page3.tif | | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0645

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 20, 2008, from HELLER CORPORATE FINANCE (PA), INC. ("Grantee"), to EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Grantee security interests in certain U.S. trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interests were recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2001, at the corresponding Reel/Frame number listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns and reconveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

MIAMI 798023 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0646

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

HELLER CORPORATE FINANCE (PA), INC.

Name:

Title ·

Viesident

STATE OF (

COUNTY OF tall

ss:

On this Zet day of 2008, before me personally appeared to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Agent for HELLER CORPORATE FINANCE (PA), INC., the institution described herein, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by HELLER CORPORATE FINANCE (PA), INC.

Notary Public

ANN E. JERGE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/30/2009

EXHIBIT A

Evercom Systems, Inc. U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

| | Trademark | Count ry | Appl. No. | Appl. Date | Reg. No. | Reel/F | Reg. Date | Status | Owner | Notes |
|----|--------------------|-------------|-----------|------------|----------|---------------|--------------|----------------|--------------------|---|
| 1. | EVERCOM | U.S. | 75503453 | 06/16/98 | 2789027 | 2413/0 181 | 12/02/ 03 | Registere d | Evercom Systems | Security Interest recorded 12/07/01 in favor of Heller Corporate Finance |
| 2. | EVERCOM SYSTEMS | U.S. | 75530595 | 08/04/98 | 2585672 | 2413/0 181 | 06/25/ | Registere d | Evercom Systems | Security Interest recorded 12/07/01 in favor of Heller Corporate Finance |
| 3. | EVERCOM SYSTEMS | U.S. | 75526393 | 07/27/98 | 2585670 | 2413/0 181 | 06/25/ 02 | Registere d | Evercom Systems | Security Interest recorded 12/07/01 in favor of Heller Corporate Finance |
| 4. | EVERCOM SYSTEMS | U.S. | 75526392 | 07/27/98 | 2520541 | 2413/0 181 | 12/18/ 01 | Registere d | Evercom Systems | Security Interest recorded 12/07/01 in favor of Heller Corporate Finance |
| 5. | SMARTCONN ECT | U.S. | 76163962 | 11/13/00 | 2664188 | 2413/0 181 | 12/17/ 02 | Registere d | Evercom Systems | Security Interest recorded 12/07/01 in favor of Heller Corporate Finance |

3

Release of Trademark Security Interest

RECORDED: 10/29/2008